BOARD AFFIRMATION*

GRANADA HILLS SOUTH NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL (GHSNC)

Member-at-Large Director

MICHAEL BENEDETTO
MARK MORRIS

EMILY TARVERDYAN
SALLY ANN KOLSTAD
BRENDEL GEDDES

BRAD SMITH

CAROL HART

JEREMY OBERSTEIN

JOHN HORN

JAMES MERCADO-NGUYEN
AMANDA MERCADO-NGUYEN
ABBEY RONQUILLO

ANUSH DANIELYAN

Ballot Name

Created 03/20/25, 02:26PM

13 Certified Candidate(s)

Certified Date
2/28/2025
3/3/2025
2/18/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/3/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
2/18/2025

2/27/2025

* In accordance with Section 3.14 (Board Affirmation and Loss of Quorum) of the 2025 NC Election Handbook, this Neighborhood Council Election has been suspend
and canceled. All certified candidates will be seated by the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment.
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