## **BOARD AFFIRMATION\***

## GRANADA HILLS SOUTH NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL (GHSNC)

Created 03/20/25, 02:26PM

## Member-at-Large Director

13 Certified Candidate(s)

Ballot Name	Certified Date
MICHAEL BENEDETTO	2/28/2025
MARK MORRIS	3/3/2025
EMILY TARVERDYAN	2/18/2025
SALLY ANN KOLSTAD	3/4/2025
BRENDEL GEDDES	3/4/2025
BRAD SMITH	3/4/2025
CAROL HART	3/3/2025
JEREMY OBERSTEIN	3/4/2025
JOHN HORN	3/4/2025
JAMES MERCADO-NGUYEN	3/4/2025
AMANDA MERCADO-NGUYEN	3/4/2025
ABBEY RONQUILLO	2/18/2025
ANUSH DANIELYAN	2/27/2025

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with Section 3.14 (Board Affirmation and Loss of Quorum) of the 2025 NC Election Handbook, this Neighborhood Council Election has been suspend and canceled. All certified candidates will be seated by the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment.